

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

Crl.A.No.678 of 2009

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
15.	04.07.2023	<u>AVRB,J:</u> The learned counsel for the appellant represented that though he addressed a letter to the appellant, still he is not able to contact the appellant. Under the circumstances, issue Bailable Warrant against the appellant through concerned Superintendent of Police, directing to execute the Bailable Warrant and to release the appellant on bail on executing a personal bond for Rs.10,000/-, with an undertaking to appear before this Court on 04.08.2023. Registry is directed to dispatch the Bailable Warrant forthwith to the concerned Superintendent of Police. List the matter on 04.08.2023. AVRB,J MH	

--	--	--	--