

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

Crl.A.No.678 of 2009

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
16.	04.08.2023	<u>AVRB,J:</u> Appellant is present. Learned counsel for the appellant on record represents that so far the appellant did not contact him, as such, he is not interested to continue on behalf of the appellant. He is going to give no objection to the appellant to engage another Advocate. Appellant is directed to engage another Advocate. List the matter on 17.08.2023. <u>AVRB,J</u> MH	

--	--	--	--