

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

Criminal Appeal No.678 of 2009

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
17.	17.08.2023	<u>AVRB,J</u> Appellant is not ready on the ground that the Advocate filed vakalat recently. That cannot be a ground to take adjournment, because the presence of the appellant was secured by this Court by issuing a Bailable Warrant. In pursuance of the execution of the Bailable Warrant only, the appellant made appearance and engaged another Advocate. Under the circumstances, as already sufficient opportunity is given, list the matter finally on 31.08.2023 for final hearing. RPD <u>AVRB,J</u>	

SL. No.	<i>DATE</i>	<i>ORDER</i>	<i>OFFICE NOTE</i>