

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: CrI.A.No.678 of 2009

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
24.	17.04.2026	<u>BVLNC, J:</u> Heard Sri D. Purnachandra Reddy, learned counsel for the appellant/accused, and Sri K. Sandeep, learned Assistant Public Prosecutor appearing for the respondent–State, in part. For concluding the arguments, list the matter on 22.04.2026 under the caption <i>“Part Heard”</i>. BVLNC, J cbn	